PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	E: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	DATA				
		Nam	ne	Execution Date	
Martin Lohner				12/16/2004	
Erik L. Nygren				12/20/2004	
Nate A. Kushman				12/16/2004	
Silvina Z. Hanono Wad	hman			12/19/2004	
Todd Mitton				12/16/2004	
Michael Yurovitsky				12/09/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA Akamai Tech	inologies.	Inc		
		-			
	8 Cambridge Center				
	MASSACHUSETTS				
Postal Code:	02142				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
		1084933	1		
	ΠΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:	617444	3001			
Correspondence will be	e sent via US	Mail whei	n the fax attempt is unsuccessful		
Phone:	617-444-2906				
Email:	docket@akamai.com				
Correspondent Name:	-				
Address Line 1:	8 Cambridge Center				
Address Line 2:	5				
Address Line 4:	Cambrid	age, MASS	SACHUSETTS 02142		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		A	AKAM-104		
				DATENT	
F00004000					
502361320				REEL: 030491 FRAME: 0347	

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol Nicolora
Signature:	/Carol Nicolora/
Date:	05/28/2013
Total Attachments: 11 source=AKAM_104_Assignment#page1.tif source=AKAM_104_Assignment#page2.tif source=AKAM_104_Assignment#page3.tif source=AKAM_104_Assignment#page5.tif source=AKAM_104_Assignment#page6.tif source=AKAM_104_Assignment#page7.tif source=AKAM_104_Assignment#page8.tif source=AKAM_104_Assignment#page9.tif source=AKAM_104_Assignment#page9.tif source=AKAM_104_Assignment#page1.tif	

Atty. Dkt. No. 12293.104

PATENT Customer ID No. 26579

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I:

- (1) <u>Abhijit Dixit of Sunnyvale</u>, County of _____, State of <u>California;</u>
- (2) Martin Lohner of Melrose, County of Middle X., State of Massachusetts;
- (3) <u>Brie L. Nygren of Cambridge</u>, County of <u>Middlesex</u>, State of <u>Massachusetts</u>;
- (4) <u>Nate A. Kushman of Boston</u>, County of <u>Middlesex</u>, State of <u>Massachusetts</u>;
- (5) <u>Silvina Z. Hanono Wachman of Chestnut Hill</u>, County of <u>Middlesex</u>, State of <u>Massachusetts</u>;
- (6) <u>Todd Mitton of Sunnyvale</u>, County of _____, State of <u>California</u>; and
- (7) Michael Yurovitsky of Redwood Shores, County of _____, State of California.

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in a patent application titled:

PROVISIONING TOOL FOR A DISTRIBUTED COMPUTER NETWORK

which application has been assigned Serial No. 10/849331, May 19, 2004.

WHEREAS, Akamai Technologies, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142 (hereinafter called Akamai, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above-named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Akamai, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Akamai, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that Akamai may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Akamai.

.ï.

Aity, Dkt. No. PATENT 12293.104 Customer ID No. 26579 _____ day of _____ (1) Executed this _____ December _____ 2004, (Monih) at (City) Abhijit Dixit 16 day of December 2004, (2) Executed this (Date) at <u>Constructe</u> (Month) , mΆ (City) December 2003, (Date) day of (3) Executed this (Month) at (City) Eric L. Nygren _____ day of _____ (Date) _____ December ____ 2004, (Month) (4) Executed this at (City) Nate A. Kushman (5) Executed this _____ day of _____ _____ December 2004, (Month) at and a mean of the state of the (City) Silvina Z. Hanono Wachman (6) Executed this December 2004, _ day of (Month) (Date) ηĽ (City)

.9.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I:

- (1) Abhijit Dixit of Sunnyvale, County of _____, State of California;
- (2) Martin Lohner of Melrose, County of _____, State of Massachusetts;
- (3) ErikL. Nygren of Cambridge, County of Middlesex, State of Massachusetts;
- (4) Nate A. Kushman of Boston, County of Middlesex, State of Massachusetts;
- (5) Silvina Z. Hanono Wachman of Chestnut Hill, County of Middlesox, State of Massachusetts;
- (6) Todd Mitton of Sunnyvale, County of _____, State of California; and
- (7) Michael Yurovitsky of Redwood Shores, County of _____, State of California.

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in a patent application titled:

PROVISIONING TOOL FOR A DISTRIBUTED COMPUTER NETWORK

which application has been assigned Serial No. 10/849331, May 19, 2004.

WHEREAS, Akamai Technologies, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142 (hereinafter called Akamai, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above-named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Akamai, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Akamai, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that Akamai may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Akamai.

FAX NO, 16172503690 P, 04

DEC-20-2004 MON 03:39 PM AKAMAI

Atty, Dkt. No. 12293-104

b' 00

PATENT Customer ID No. 26579

.

REEL: 030491 FRAME: 0352

(1) Executed this	day of	December	2004,
at	(Dato)	(Month)	
		(City)	
		······································	Abhijit Dixit
(2) Executed this	day of	December	2004.
nt	(Date)	(Month)	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(City)	
			Martin Lohner
3) Executed this	20th day of	December	200 4 ,
t Caushoz	<u>20th</u> day of (Datc) <u>1</u> <u>P</u> , <u>MA</u>	(Month)	200 4 ,
	<u>}, ///4</u>	(City)	a.va.a
		Err	
		<u>_</u>	rikL. Nygren
4) Executed this	day of	December	2004
L	(Date)	(Month)	
		(City)	······································
		Na	te A. Kushinan
) Executed this	day of	December	2004,
	(Date)	(Month)	200**,
τ / · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(City)	
		Silvina Z	. Hanono Wachman
) Executed this	day of	D. 1	
	(Datc) day of	December (Month)	_ 2004,
		(City)	
72503690	FAX NO, 161	IAMAXA	-50-5004 WON 03:38 FM TNATAA

;

.

÷

.

.

.

FAX NO.

Alty, Dkt. No, 12293.104			PATENT Customer ID No. 26579
(1) Executed this	(Date) day of	December (Month)	2004,
4t	. Paramanan ing a sana ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang	(City)	A \ Lage A \A \ Lage A \A \ Lage A \A \ Lage A \ A \ A \ A \ A \ A \ A \ A \ A \ A
			Abhijit Dixit
(2) Executed this	(Date) day of	December (Month)	2004,
nt	,	(City)	
]	Martin Lohner
(3) Executed this af	(Date) day of	December (Month)	2003,
411	۰	(City)	, _ /www.anananana.com////////////////////////////////////
		I	Brie L. Nygren
(4) Executed this at Cathor	16th day of (Date) MAC, MA US	December 7 A (Month)	2004,
	129. Ce21532453	(City)	
			ate A. Kushman
(5) Executed this at	(Date)	December (Month)	
	laden generation	(City)	and an
		Silvina	Z. Hanono Wachman
	day of	December (Month)	2004,
<u>، ، ، ، ، ، ، ، ، ، ، ، ، ، ، ، ، ، ، </u>		(City)	1//- 1//
		-2-	

Atty. Dkt. No. 12293.104				PATENT Customer ID No. 26579
(1) Executed this at	(Date)	_ day of	December (Month)	2004,
		<u> </u>	(City)	
				Abhijit Dixit
(2) Executed this	(Date)	_ day of	December (Month)	2004,
at		• <u>•</u> ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	(City)	
			<u> </u>	Martin Lohner
(3) Executed this at	(Date)	_ day of	December (Month)	2003,
at			(City)	
				Eric L. Nygren
(4) Executed this at	(Date)	_ day of	December (Month)	2004,
at			(City)	
			Ň	ate A. Kushman
(5) Executed this at <u>Chestnnt</u>	<u> 9</u> (Date) H (1)	_ day of	December (Month)	2004,
<u></u>			(City)	
			-U Silvina	. Hanono Elachman Z. Hanono Wachman
(6) Executed this	(Date)	day of	December (Month)	2004,
at			(City)	

Atty. Dkt. No. 12293.104

PATENT Customer ID No. 26579

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I:

- (1) <u>Abhijit Dixit of Sunnyvale</u>, County of _____, State of <u>California</u>;
- (2) <u>Martin Lohner of Melrose</u>, County of _____, State of <u>Massachusetts</u>;
- (3) <u>Eric L. Nygren of Cambridge</u>, County of <u>Middlesex</u>, State of <u>Massachusetts</u>;
- (4) Nate A. Kushman of Boston, County of Middlesex, State of Massachusetts;
- (5) <u>Silvina Z, Hanono Wachman of Chestnut Hill</u>, County of <u>Middlesex</u>, State of <u>Massachusetts</u>;
- (6) Todd Mitton of Sunnyvale, County of Santa Clary, State of California; and
- (7) Michael Yurovitsky of Redwood Shores, County of _____, State of California.

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in a patent application titled:

PROVISIONING TOOL FOR A DISTRIBUTED COMPUTER NETWORK

which application has been assigned Serial No. 10/849331, May 19, 2004.

WHEREAS, Akamai Technologies, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142 (hereinafter called Akamai, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above-named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Akamai, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Akamai, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that Akamai may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Akamai.

Atty. Dkt. No. PATENT 12293.104 Customer ID No. 26579 (Date) day of December 2004, (Month) (1) Executed this at (City) Abhijit Dixit (Date) day of (2) Executed this December 2004, (Month) at (City) Martin Lohner day of (3) Executed this December 2003, (Date) (Month) at (City) Eric L. Nygren (Date) day of (4) Executed this December 2004, (Month) at (City) Nate A. Kushman (5) Executed this _ day of ____December____ 2004, (Date) (Month) at (City) Silvina Z. Hanono Wachman (6) Executed this 16th day of December 2004, (Date) (Month) at San Mateo (City)

Atty. Dkt. No. 12293.104				PATENT Customer ID No. 26579
			Jul 1	Todd Mitton
(7) Executed this	(Date)	_ day of	December (Month)	2004,
at	(2000)		(moniny	
<u> </u>			(City)	

Michael Yurovitsky

P. 03

Atty. Dkt. No. 12293,104 PATENT Customer ID No. 26579

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I:

- (1) Abhijit Dixit of Sunnyvale, County of _____, State of California;
- (2) <u>Martin Lohner of Melrose</u>, County of _____, State of <u>Massachusetts</u>;
- (3) Eric L. Nygren of Cambridge, County of Middlesex, State of Massachusetts;
- (4) <u>Nate A. Kushman of Boston</u>, County of <u>Middlesex</u>, State of <u>Massachusetts</u>;
- (5) <u>Silvina Z, Hanono Wachman of Chestnut Hill</u>, County of <u>Middlesex</u>, State of <u>Massachusetts</u>;
- (6) <u>Todd Mitton</u> of <u>Sunnyvalc</u>, County of _____, State of <u>California</u>; and
- (7) Michael Yurovitsky of Redwood Shores, County of Son Hates State of California.

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in a patent application titled:

PROVISIONING TOOL FOR A DISTRIBUTED COMPUTER NETWORK

which application has been assigned Serial No. 10/849331, May 19, 2004.

WHEREAS, Akamai Technologies, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142 (hereinafter called Akamai, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above-named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Akamai, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Akamai, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that Akamai may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Akamai.

c

a.

Atty. Dkt. No. 12293.104

PATENT Customer ID No. 26579

		Todd Mitton
(7) Executed this at San Ma	<u>9th</u> day of (Date) Tep, CA	2004, (Month)
		(City) <u> <u> <u> </u> <u> <u> </u> </u></u></u>